Atlantic B

SCOTIA SPEEDWORLD

CARSTAR.

Collision & Glass Service

WEEKLY RACING SERIES

. Steve Williame
§ « (B2 Affordable Fuels

¢ & Metro Home Heating
902-431-4328

10Y moLsoNCoois

The Home of
Rock n Roll

Exit 6, Across from the Halifax Airport | www.scotiaspeedworld.ca



e \ndusﬁ \0\ Park

\d
d BU"“S Attlc @ =

Mingle with the stars of the Parts for Trucks Pro S’rock
Tour and the CARSTAR Weekly Racing Series!

Also on site will be Asado Wood Fired Grill serving
up great BBQ ond |ots of prlze giveaways!




Food Trucks Confirmed:
Jamaica Lee Style Cuisine
Halifax Donair Shop
Cheese Curds
Ol’ School Donuts
Halifax Footlongs
Smokinstein Food Truck
Asado Wood Fired Grill
Let’s Eat Beer
Kismit Kettlecorn
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The Affordable Fuels and Metro Home Heating Sportsman
division will take centre stage in their longest race of the
year - 150 laps of full throttle excitement!

Steve Williame
P Affordable Fuels

902-431-4328

& Metro Home Heating

TICKET PRICES

Grandstands
Youth (8-15): $5
Adult: $15
Weekend: $40

Pits
Adult: $18
Weekend: $45

Tickets will be available
on race day at the gate -
cash only



RACE DAY FORMAT

Gate Opens 12:00 p.m.
Pro Stock Tech 12:00 p.m.
Grandstand Gates Open ~ 2:00 p.m.
Legends Practice 2:00 p.m.
Pro Stock Practice 2:15 p.m.
Legends Practice 3:00 p.m.
Pro Stock Practice 3:15 p.m.
Legends Practice 4:00 p.m.
Pro Stock Practice 4:15 p.m.
Track Closes 4:30 p.m.
Drivers Meeting 4:35 p.m.
(tech shed)
Racing 5:00 p.m.

Maritime League of Legends Heat Races — 10 laps
Atlantic Tiltload Pro Stock Heats — 10 laps

Atlantic Tiltload B Feature (if required)
Maritime League of Legends 50 lap Feature

Pre Race Ceremonies

Pro Stock Meet & Greet — on track

Infield Pit Setup during Meet & Greet

Pro Stock Driver Introductions (up and over podium)

Atlantic Cat 250

24 drivers will secure their
position through qualifying:

Atlantic Tilload Heat Races
Atlantic Tilload B Feature
(if necessary)

Four positions will be
determined by provisionals
detailed in the 2017
Maritime Pro Stock Tour
Procedures



PAYOUTS

$10,000
$6,000
$4,000
$3,000
$2,400
$2,000
$1,800
$1,500
$1,400
$1,300
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

$1,000
$900
$900
$900
$900
$900
$900
$900
$900
$900
$900
$900
$900
$900

Total: $50,100
(Non-Qualifiers: $400)

Goulden Shell Hard Charger
Atlantic Tiltload Heat Races
Atlantic Tiltload B Feature
Lap Leaders ($25 each)
Linde Most Laps Led Award

Exide Batteries Rookie of the Race

Atlantic Tiltload Pole Challenge

King Freight Future Winner

$500

$100 each
$100
$6,250
$100

$100

Up to $2000
$300

Total: $9,650
Close to $60,000 in purse and contingency funds to be won Cat 250!

TICKET PRICES

Grandstands Pits
Adult: $35 Adult: $40
Weekend: $40 Weekend: $45

Youth (8-15): $10

Tickets will be available on race day at the
gate - cash only

ATLANTIC TILTLOAD
POLE CHALLENGE

All drivers who qualify in the top 15 are eligible to take
the Pole Challenge. The driver who takes the challenge
moves from the head of the field to the final starting
position in the Atlantic Cat 250.

Only one driver can accept the challenge — with first
option going to the pole winner and if not accepted,
moving to 2nd place, and so on.

If a driver accepts the challenge they will receive a
bonus of $500. An additional $500 will be paid if the
driver finishes in the top 10 positions OR an additional
$1000 will be paid if the driver finishes in the fop 5
positions OR an additional $1500 will be paid to the
driver if they win the Atlantic Cat 250!



