## AUGUST 9-12 ATIANTIC CAT 250 WEEKEND ATIANTIC CAT 250 WELFIED!

Halifax's Most Anticipated Stock Car Weekend - AMPLIFIED!















Affordable Fuels
& Metro Home Heating
902-431-4328



Mingle with the stars of the Parts for Trucks Pro Stock Tour and the CARSTAR Weekly Racing Series!

Also on site will be Asado Wood Fired Grill serving up great BBQ and lots of prize giveaways!



Open to the public Welcome!

Sverybody FREE

## AUGUST 10 | 4-10PM OOD TRUCK RALLY AND ANTIQUE CAR SHOW & SHINE Halifax's Most Anticipated Stock Car Weekend - AMPLIFIED! Featuring Live DJ & BEER GARDEN! Scotia Speedworld!







## **Food Trucks Confirmed:**

Jamaica Lee Style Cuisine Halifax Donair Shop **Cheese Curds** Ol' School Donuts **Halifax Footlongs** Smokinstein Food Truck **Asado Wood Fired Grill** Let's Eat Beer Kismit Kettlecorn











MOLSON Coors

# AUGUST AFFORDABLE FUELS 150 AFFORDABLE FUELS SPORTSMAN Halifax's Most Anticipated Stock Car Weekend - AMPLIFIED! Featuring AFFORDABLE FUELS SPORTSMAN Atlantic Experiments Atlantic Experiments

The Affordable Fuels and Metro Home Heating Sportsman division will take centre stage in their longest race of the year - 150 laps of full throttle excitement!



Affordable Fuels
& Metro Home Heating
902-431-4328

## **TICKET PRICES**

**Grandstands** 

Youth (8-15): \$5 Adult: \$15

Weekend: \$40

## **Pits**

Adult: \$18

Weekend: \$45

Tickets will be available on race day at the gate - cash only

## alifax's Most Anticipated Stock Car Weekend - AMPLIFIE RACE DAY FORMAT & QUALIFYING PROCEDURES



## **RACE DAY FORMAT**

12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:15 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:35 p.m.

Racing 5:00 p.m.

Maritime League of Legends Heat Races – 10 laps Atlantic Tiltload Pro Stock Heats - 10 laps

Atlantic Tiltload B Feature (if required) Maritime League of Legends 50 lap Feature

Pre Race Ceremonies Pro Stock Meet & Greet - on track Infield Pit Setup during Meet & Greet Pro Stock Driver Introductions (up and over podium)

Atlantic Cat 250

## **QUALIFYING PROCEI**

24 drivers will secure their position through qualifying:

**Atlantic Tiltload Heat Races** Atlantic Tiltload B Feature (if necessary)

Four positions will be determined by provisionals detailed in the 2017 Maritime Pro Stock Tour **Procedures** 

## AUGUST 250 ATLANTIC CAT 250 Halifax's Most Anticipated Stock Car Weekend - AMPLIFIED! HAlifax's Most Anticipated Stock Car Weekend - AMPLIFIED! Atlantic M.

## **PAYOUTS**

1	\$10,000	15	\$1,000
2	\$6,000	16	\$900
3	\$4,000	17	\$900
4	\$3,000	18	\$900
5	\$2,400	19	\$900
6	\$2,000	20	\$900
7	\$1,800	21	\$900
8	\$1,500	22	\$900
9	\$1,400	23	\$900
10	\$1,300	24	\$900
11	\$1,000	25	\$900
12	\$1,000	26	\$900
13	\$1,000	27	\$900
14	\$1,000	28	\$900
	100 W		

Total: \$50,100 (Non-Qualifiers: \$400)

Goulden Shell Hard Charger	\$500
Atlantic Tiltload Heat Races	\$100 each
Atlantic Tiltload B Feature	\$100
Lap Leaders (\$25 each)	\$6,250
Linde Most Laps Led Award	\$100
Exide Batteries Rookie of the Race	\$100
Atlantic Tiltload Pole Challenge	Up to \$2000
King Freight Future Winner	\$300

Total: \$9,650

## **TICKET PRICES**

**Grandstands** 

Adult: \$35 Weekend: \$40

Youth (8-15): \$10

Pits Adult: \$40

Weekend: \$45

Tickets will be available on race day at the gate - cash only

## ATLANTIC TILTLOAD POLE CHALLENGE

All drivers who qualify in the top 15 are eligible to take the Pole Challenge. The driver who takes the challenge moves from the head of the field to the final starting position in the Atlantic Cat 250.

Only one driver can accept the challenge – with first option going to the pole winner and if not accepted, moving to 2nd place, and so on.

If a driver accepts the challenge they will receive a bonus of \$500. An additional \$500 will be paid if the driver finishes in the top 10 positions OR an additional \$1000 will be paid if the driver finishes in the top 5 positions OR an additional \$1500 will be paid to the driver if they win the Atlantic Cat 250!

Close to \$60,000 in purse and contingency funds to be won Cat 250!